COOPPA
DELLE ALPI
by 1000Miglia

DECEMBER 3RP

TUESDAY
12:00pm Opening of the Paddock in Piazza Vittoria — Brescia
12:00pm - 7:30pm

DECEMBER 4T
WEDNESDAY

SHOIOET

1:00pm
5:15pm

7:00pm
8:00pm

Departure of the 1st LEG:

Brescia — Bressanone / Brixen

Lunch Break in Molveno

Arrival of the 1st LEG in Bressanone / Brixen
Trofeo Bressanone Awarding Ceremony

Dinner & Overnight staying in Bressanone/Brixen

DECEMBER 6™
FRIDAY

07:30am

12:30pm
5:Q0pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

from

8:30pm

Program subject to change:Timing refers to the st car in-the race.

—~ World Sponsor & Official Timekeeper

CHOPARD

Departure of the 3rd LEG:
Seefeld in Tirol (Austria) — St. Moritz (Switzerland)

Lunch Break in Fiss (Austria)

Arrival of the 3rd LEG: St. Moritz (Switzerland)
Trofeo St. Moritz Awarding Ceremony

Dinner in St. Moritz

After dinner Champagne & Drinks
at the Chopard Boutique in St. Moritz

Overnight Staying in St. Moritz

Restoration Global Partner

WOODHAM

Restoration

PRCOGRAMME

Administrative checks and Scrutineering in Piazza Vittoria — Brescia. Distribution of race material

DECEMBER 5™
THURSDAY

7:45am

11:30am
5:00pm
7:00pm
8:00pm

Departure of the 2nd LEG:

Bressanone / Brixen - Seefeld in Tirol (Austria)
Lunch Break in Cortina D’Ampezzo

Arrival of the 2nd LEG in Seefeld in Tirol (Austria)
Trofeo Seefeld Awarding Ceremony

Dinner & Overnight staying in Seefeld

DECEMBER 77"
SATURDAY

8:00am

12:00pm
3:00pm

6:00pm

8:00pm

Departure of the 4th & last LEG:
St. Moritz (Switzerland) - Ponte di Legno

Lunch Break in Tirano

Arrival of the 4th & last LEG:
St. Moritz (Switzerland) - Ponte di Legno

Beginning of the Prize-Giving Ceremony

at Passo del Tonale, Gran Paradiso Hotel

Winners Prize-Giving Ceremony & Dinner
at Capanna Presena in the enchanting scenery
of the glacier

Overnight Staying at Gran Paradiso Hotel

Main Sponsor

MORTIMER

Race Preparation Sales

WREDESTEIN

coppadellealpi.it
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