

С — Р Р А DELLE ALPI by 1000Miglia

PROGRAMME

DECEMBER 3RD TUESDAY

Opening of the Paddock in Piazza Vittoria - Brescia Administrative checks and Scrutineering in Piazza Vittoria – Brescia. Distribution of race material

DECEMBER 4TH WEDNESDAY

9:00am	Departure of the 1st LEG: Brescia – Bressanone / Brixen
1:00pm	Lunch Break in Molveno
5:15pm	Arrival of the 1st LEG in Bressanone / Brixen
7:00pm	Trofeo Bressanone Awarding Ceremony
8:00pm	Dinner & Overnight staying in Bressanone/Brixen

DECEMBER 5TH THURSDAY

7:45am	Departure of the 2nd LEG: Bressanone / Brixen – Seefeld in Tirol (Austria)
11:30am	Lunch Break in Cortina D'Ampezzo
5:00pm	Arrival of the 2nd LEG in Seefeld in Tirol (Austria)
7:00pm	Trofeo Seefeld Awarding Ceremony
8:00pm	Dinner & Overnight staying in Seefeld

DECEMBER 6TH FRIDAY

07:30am	Departure of the 3rd LEG: Seefeld in Tirol (Austria) – St. Moritz (Switzerland)
12:30pm	Lunch Break in Fiss (Austria)
5:00pm	Arrival of the 3rd LEG: St. Moritz (Switzerland)
7:00pm	Trofeo St. Moritz Awarding Ceremony
8:00pm	Dinner in St. Moritz
from 8:30pm	After dinner Champagne & Drinks at the Chopard Boutique in St. Moritz
	Overnight Staying in St. Moritz

DECEMBER 7TH SATURDAY

8:00am	Departure of the 4th & last LEG: St. Moritz (Switzerland) – Ponte di Legno
12:00pm	Lunch Break in Tirano
3:00pm	Arrival of the 4th & last LEG: St. Moritz (Switzerland) – Ponte di Legno
6:00pm	Beginning of the Prize-Giving Ceremony at Passo del Tonale, Gran Paradiso Hotel
8:00pm	Winners Prize-Giving Ceremony & Dinner at Capanna Presena in the enchanting scenery of the glacier
	Overnight Staving at Gran Paradiso Hotel

Program subject to change. Timing refers to the 1st car in the race.



coppadellealpi.it